PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758646

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			ame	Execution Date	
JDS UNIPHASE INC. 03/07/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation				
Street Address:	430 N. McCarthy Blvd.				
City:	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 95035					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 649		49887	872		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(613)523-6799Phone:613-523-3784 EXT.102Email:melanie@patents.orgCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:TEITELBAUM & MACLEANAddress Line 1:280 SUNNYSIDE AVENUEAddress Line 4:OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K1S 0R8					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10-329 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELANIE BUDARICK			
Signature:			/mdb/		
Date:			03/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20140307141533865#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Inc, a Canadian corporation having a principal place of business at 61 Bill Leathern Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 0P7 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest to invention entitled

OPTICAL CONFIGURATION FOR A DYNAMIC GAIN EQUALIZER AND A CONFIGURABLE ADD/DROP MULTIPLEXER

under Serial No. 09/729,270 filed December 5, 2000, now issued as US Patent No. 6,498,872 (the "Patent").

AND WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 430 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

FOR USPTO RECORDING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 7th day of March, 2014.

JDS Uniphase Inc.

(Assignor) Kind M Holom By:

Name: Adam Kubelka

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 03/07/2014